
William & Mary vs. UNCW
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

William Mary vs UNCW (10/10/2025 at Wilmington, N.C., )

William Mary (4-5-4) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 13 Green-Orset, Nora 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 15 Widderich, Molly 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 16 Campbell, Kenley 0 0 0 0 3 90
d 32 Greene, Leila 0 0 0 0 0 63
d 35 Schultz, Ava 1 0 0 0 2 48
f 14 Leffler, Ellie 2 0 0 0 2 48
f 23 Crain, Ivey 2 0 0 0 2 71
gk 1 Doughty, Gwen 0 0 0 0 0 78
m 2 Wilson, Lindsay 2 0 0 0 1 83
m 8 Ledwith, Ella 0 0 0 0 2 55
m 10 Abbey, Mia 2 1 0 0 2 45

--Substitutes--
gk 0 Lentz, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 12
m 4 Kenealy, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 0 12
m 7 Seitz, Paige 1 1 0 0 0 22
m 11 Dallara, Sophia 0 0 0 1 0 12
m 18 Rubino, Lizzie 0 0 0 0 1 35
f 22 Oswald, Brooke 0 0 0 0 0 16
m 24 Hall, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 40
f 30 Marvin, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 12
d 31 Ausburn, Chloe 0 0 0 0 0 8
f 33 Moon, Madison 1 0 0 0 2 31
f 34 Brummett, Sheridan 1 1 1 0 0 29

Totals 12 3 1 1 18

UNCW (8-3-2) 4
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 O'Brien, Taylor 0 0 0 0 1 45
d 11 Fry, Rachel 0 0 0 0 4 85
d 15 Lutz, Macy 0 0 0 0 0 68
d 18 Chuderewicz, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 0 85
d 20 Chuderewicz, Ava 2 2 1 0 2 85
f 3 Parker, Ayanna 1 0 0 0 2 64
f 9 Longwell, Hailey 2 2 1 0 0 85
f 21 Adams, Kayla 1 1 1 1 0 57
gk 1 Hobbs, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 7 Vaughan, Ava 1 1 1 0 2 63
m 10 Planeaux, Allie 1 0 0 1 1 78

--Substitutes--
d 4 Maynard, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 5
f 5 Degnan, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 10
m 6 Bodas, Reese 0 0 0 0 0 45
m 8 Hankova, Viktoria 0 0 0 0 0 28
m 12 Lenhard, Lindsay 0 0 0 1 0 14
m 13 Pierson, Abbey 1 0 0 0 1 36
f 16 Murphy, Holly 0 0 0 0 0 5
d 22 Poole, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 22
m 23 Umemoto, Megumi 0 0 0 0 0 11
f 28 Newnam, Laney 0 0 0 0 0 5
d 35 Tsumas, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 9 6 4 3 13

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Doughty, Gwen 78:08 4 2
0 Lentz, Ava 11:52 0 0

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Hobbs, Morgan 90:00 1 2

Goals by period 1 2 Total
William Mary 0 1 1
UNCW 2 2 4

Shots by period 1 2 Total
William Mary 4 8 12
UNCW 4 5 9

Saves by period 1 2 Total
William Mary 1 1 2
UNCW 1 1 2

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
William Mary 1 3 4
UNCW 1 2 3

Fouls 1 2 Total
William Mary 12 6 18
UNCW 9 4 13

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 16:23 NCW Vaughan, Ava unassisted Penalty shot Scored at the bottom right of net

2 23:30 NCW Longwell, Hailey Planeaux, Allie; Adams, Kayla Scored at the bottom left of goal

3 51:09 NCW Chuderewicz, Ava unassisted Scored at the bottom left of goal off left foot

4 77:30 NCW Adams, Kayla Lenhard, Lindsay Scored at the bottom left of goal

5 78:42 W&M Brummett, Sheridan Dallara, Sophia Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 470
Stadium: ,UNCW Soccer Stadium (Wilmington, N.C., )
Officials: Referee: Ed Parrish; AssistantReferee1: Ismail Oukil; AssistantReferee2: Adonis Alawar;
Offsides: William Mary 3, UNCW 0



William & Mary vs. UNCW
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

William Mary vs UNCW (10/10/2025 at Wilmington, N.C., )

Time Play
00:00 Doughty,Gwen at goalie for William Mary.
00:00 Hobbs,Morgan at goalie for UNCW.
0:27 Foul on William Mary Abbey,Mia; free kick awarded to UNCW Vaughan,Ava.
2:06 Throw in by William Mary [2:06].
2:26 Throw in by William Mary [2:26].
2:52 Throw in by UNCW [2:52].
3:35 Throw in by William Mary [3:35].
3:49 Foul on UNCW Chuderewicz,Ava; free kick awarded to William Mary Leffler,Ellie.
4:24 Shot by William Mary Schultz,Ava, off target.
4:36 Goal kick by UNCW Hobbs,Morgan.
4:54 Throw in by William Mary [4:54].
5:07 Offside against William Mary.
5:52 Throw in by William Mary [5:52].
6:03 Throw in by William Mary [6:03].
6:24 Throw in by UNCW [6:24].
6:41 Throw in by UNCW [6:41].
7:10 Throw in by William Mary [7:10].
8:00 Throw in by UNCW [8:00].
8:19 Throw in by UNCW [8:19].
8:55 Throw in by William Mary [8:55].
10:37 Foul on UNCW Fry,Rachel; free kick awarded to William Mary Schultz,Ava.
11:15 Foul on William Mary Campbell,Kenley; free kick awarded to UNCW Chuderewicz,Ava.
11:49 Throw in by UNCW [11:49].
12:20 Throw in by UNCW [12:20].
12:42 Throw in by UNCW [12:42].
13:13 Foul on William Mary Abbey,Mia; free kick awarded to UNCW Vaughan,Ava.
13:38 Shot by UNCW Longwell,Hailey, bottom left of net, save by Doughty,Gwen.
14:06 Throw in by William Mary [14:06].
14:44 Foul on UNCW Vaughan,Ava; free kick awarded to William Mary Leffler,Ellie.
15:04 Foul on William Mary Crain,Ivey; free kick awarded to UNCW Lutz,Macy.
16:05 Foul on William Mary Wilson,Lindsay; free kick awarded to UNCW Planeaux,Allie.
16:23 Foul on William Mary Ledwith,Ella.
16:23 UNCW Vaughan,Ava PENALTY KICK GOAL, bottom right of net.
16:46 Goal kick by UNCW Hobbs,Morgan.
17:23 Foul on William Mary Ledwith,Ella; free kick awarded to UNCW O'Brien,Taylor.
17:51 Throw in by UNCW [17:51].
18:47 Throw in by UNCW [18:47].
19:26 Foul on UNCW O'Brien,Taylor; free kick awarded to William Mary Abbey,Mia.
20:05 Foul on William Mary Schultz,Ava; free kick awarded to UNCW Fry,Rachel.
20:34 Throw in by UNCW [20:34].
20:57 Throw in by UNCW [20:57].
21:11 Corner kick by UNCW [21:11].
22:00 Throw in by UNCW [22:00].
22:41 Shot by William Mary Crain,Ivey, blocked.
23:10 Throw in by UNCW [23:10].
23:30 GOAL scored by UNCW Longwell,Hailey, bottom left of goal; Assist by Planeaux,Allie and Adams,Kayla.
23:54 Goal kick by UNCW Hobbs,Morgan.
24:13 Foul on William Mary Schultz,Ava; free kick awarded to UNCW Fry,Rachel.
24:47 Throw in by William Mary [24:47].
26:14 Foul on UNCW Vaughan,Ava; free kick awarded to William Mary Wilson,Lindsay.
27:19 Throw in by William Mary [27:19].
28:00 Goal kick by UNCW Hobbs,Morgan.
28:16 UNCW substitution: Pierson,Abbey for Adams,Kayla.
28:16 William Mary substitution: Moon,Madison for Leffler,Ellie.
28:16 William Mary substitution: Brummett,Sheridan for Schultz,Ava.
29:51 Foul on UNCW Chuderewicz,Ava; free kick awarded to William Mary Campbell,Kenley.
30:28 Shot by William Mary Abbey,Mia, off target.
30:40 Goal kick by UNCW Hobbs,Morgan.
30:49 William Mary substitution: Rubino,Lizzie for Ledwith,Ella.
31:31 Throw in by William Mary [31:31].
31:40 Goal kick by UNCW Hobbs,Morgan.
32:11 Throw in by William Mary [32:11].
32:30 Throw in by William Mary [32:30].
33:03 William Mary substitution: Hall,Lily for Abbey,Mia.
33:11 Throw in by William Mary [33:11].



Time Play
34:10 Foul on William Mary Crain,Ivey; free kick awarded to UNCW Chuderewicz,Ava.
34:42 Foul on William Mary Campbell,Kenley; free kick awarded to UNCW Longwell,Hailey.
35:15 Shot by UNCW Parker,Ayanna, off target.
35:21 Goal kick by William Mary Doughty,Gwen.
35:45 Foul on UNCW Planeaux,Allie; free kick awarded to William Mary Campbell,Kenley.
36:12 Foul on UNCW Fry,Rachel; free kick awarded to William Mary Moon,Madison.
36:39 Throw in by William Mary [36:39].
37:56 Goal kick by UNCW Hobbs,Morgan.
38:09 UNCW substitution: Hankova,Viktoria for Vaughan,Ava.
38:09 William Mary substitution: Seitz,Paige for Crain,Ivey.
38:28 Throw in by William Mary [38:28].
39:20 Foul on UNCW Parker,Ayanna; free kick awarded to William Mary Hall,Lily.
39:54 Throw in by William Mary [39:54].
40:23 UNCW substitution: Degnan,Emily for Parker,Ayanna.
40:25 Throw in by UNCW [40:25].
41:02 Shot by William Mary Seitz,Paige, bottom right of net, save by Hobbs,Morgan.
41:55 Throw in by William Mary [41:55].
42:21 Throw in by William Mary [42:21].
42:49 Throw in by William Mary [42:49].
42:59 Corner kick by William Mary [42:59].
44:00 Foul on William Mary Moon,Madison; free kick awarded to UNCW Fry,Rachel.
44:51 Throw in by William Mary [44:51].
45:00 End of period [45:00].



William & Mary vs. UNCW
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

William Mary vs UNCW (10/10/2025 at Wilmington, N.C., )

Time Play
45:00 UNCW substitution: Parker,Ayanna for O'Brien,Taylor.
45:00 UNCW substitution: Vaughan,Ava for Degnan,Emily.
45:00 UNCW substitution: Bodas,Reese for Pierson,Abbey.
45:00 William Mary substitution: Crain,Ivey for Moon,Madison.
45:00 William Mary substitution: Leffler,Ellie for Seitz,Paige.
45:00 William Mary substitution: Oswald,Brooke for Brummett,Sheridan.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR William Mary: Doughty,Gwen (GK),Wilson,Lindsay,Green-

Orset,Nora,Leffler,Ellie,Widderich,Molly,Campbell,Kenley,Rubino,Lizzie,Oswald,Brooke,Crain,Ivey,Hall,Lily,Greene,Leila
45:00 FOR UNCW: Hobbs,Morgan

(GK),Parker,Ayanna,Bodas,Reese,Vaughan,Ava,Hankova,Viktoria,Longwell,Hailey,Planeaux,Allie,Fry,Rachel,Lutz,Macy,Chuderewicz,Alyssa,Chuderewicz,Ava
45:41 Foul on UNCW Parker,Ayanna; free kick awarded to William Mary Wilson,Lindsay.
46:29 Throw in by UNCW [46:29].
47:00 Throw in by William Mary [47:00].
47:06 Throw in by UNCW [47:06].
47:23 Throw in by William Mary [47:23].
47:58 William Mary substitution: Moon,Madison for Oswald,Brooke.
47:58 Throw in by William Mary [47:58].
48:27 Throw in by William Mary [48:27].
48:33 Throw in by William Mary [48:33].
48:41 Throw in by William Mary [48:41].
48:55 Throw in by William Mary [48:55].
49:35 Corner kick by UNCW [49:35].
50:14 Throw in by William Mary [50:14].
50:40 Foul on William Mary Moon,Madison; free kick awarded to UNCW Fry,Rachel.
51:09 GOAL scored by UNCW Chuderewicz,Ava, bottom left of goal off left foot.
51:24 Throw in by UNCW [51:24].
52:04 Throw in by UNCW [52:04].
52:53 Shot by William Mary Moon,Madison, off target.
53:05 Goal kick by UNCW Hobbs,Morgan.
53:31 Throw in by William Mary [53:31].
53:45 Foul on William Mary Widderich,Molly; free kick awarded to UNCW Longwell,Hailey.
54:41 Corner kick by William Mary [54:41].
55:40 Shot by William Mary Wilson,Lindsay, blocked.
55:46 Shot by William Mary Crain,Ivey, off target.
55:53 Goal kick by UNCW Hobbs,Morgan.
55:59 UNCW substitution: Adams,Kayla for Longwell,Hailey.
56:10 Throw in by William Mary [56:10].
56:20 Foul on William Mary Leffler,Ellie; free kick awarded to UNCW Chuderewicz,Ava.
56:46 Throw in by William Mary [56:46].
57:06 Goal kick by UNCW Hobbs,Morgan.
57:41 Throw in by William Mary [57:41].
57:45 Throw in by William Mary [57:45].
58:28 Shot by William Mary Leffler,Ellie, blocked.
58:33 Shot by William Mary Leffler,Ellie, off target.
58:40 Goal kick by UNCW Hobbs,Morgan.
59:05 Foul on William Mary Campbell,Kenley; free kick awarded to UNCW Planeaux,Allie.
59:47 Shot by UNCW Chuderewicz,Ava, bottom center of net, save by Doughty,Gwen.
59:47 Shot by UNCW Planeaux,Allie, off target.
59:53 Goal kick by William Mary Doughty,Gwen.
60:10 Goal kick by William Mary Doughty,Gwen.
61:19 UNCW substitution: Longwell,Hailey for Planeaux,Allie.
62:31 William Mary substitution: Schultz,Ava for Greene,Leila.
62:31 William Mary substitution: Seitz,Paige for Moon,Madison.
62:45 Throw in by William Mary [62:45].
62:50 Foul on William Mary Leffler,Ellie; free kick awarded to UNCW Chuderewicz,Ava.
63:22 Throw in by UNCW [63:22].
64:02 Throw in by UNCW [64:02].
64:31 Goal kick by William Mary Doughty,Gwen.
64:39 William Mary substitution: Oswald,Brooke for Leffler,Ellie.
65:13 Foul on William Mary Rubino,Lizzie; free kick awarded to UNCW Bodas,Reese.
65:43 UNCW substitution: Lenhard,Lindsay for Hankova,Viktoria.
65:43 William Mary substitution: Abbey,Mia for Rubino,Lizzie.
65:43 William Mary substitution: Ledwith,Ella for Hall,Lily.
65:57 Throw in by UNCW [65:57].



Time Play
66:17 Throw in by William Mary [66:17].
66:33 Throw in by William Mary [66:33].
66:53 Throw in by William Mary [66:53].
67:12 Foul on UNCW Fry,Rachel; free kick awarded to William Mary Seitz,Paige.
67:47 UNCW substitution: Poole,Nicole for Lutz,Macy.
68:16 UNCW substitution: Planeaux,Allie for Parker,Ayanna.
68:27 Throw in by UNCW [68:27].
70:03 Shot by William Mary Wilson,Lindsay, off target.
70:10 Goal kick by UNCW Hobbs,Morgan.
70:17 UNCW substitution: Pierson,Abbey for Vaughan,Ava.
70:50 Throw in by UNCW [70:50].
70:58 Throw in by UNCW [70:58].
71:15 Throw in by UNCW [71:15].
71:23 Throw in by UNCW [71:23].
72:10 Foul on UNCW Pierson,Abbey; free kick awarded to William Mary Schultz,Ava.
73:27 Throw in by William Mary [73:27].
73:41 Throw in by UNCW [73:41].
74:18 Throw in by William Mary [74:18].
74:42 Foul on UNCW Fry,Rachel; free kick awarded to William Mary Seitz,Paige.
75:13 Corner kick by William Mary [75:13].
75:39 Shot by William Mary Abbey,Mia, bottom right of net, save by Hobbs,Morgan.
77:07 Throw in by UNCW [77:07].
77:18 Corner kick by UNCW [77:18].
77:30 GOAL scored by UNCW Adams,Kayla, bottom left of goal; Assist by Lenhard,Lindsay.
78:08 Lentz,Ava at goalie for William Mary, replacing Doughty,Gwen.
78:08 William Mary substitution: Brummett,Sheridan for Abbey,Mia.
78:08 William Mary substitution: Kenealy,Alyssa for Crain,Ivey.
78:08 William Mary substitution: Marvin,Ava for Oswald,Brooke.
78:08 William Mary substitution: Dallara,Sophia for Seitz,Paige.
78:31 Corner kick by William Mary [78:31].
78:42 GOAL scored by William Mary Brummett,Sheridan, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Dallara,Sophia.
79:17 UNCW substitution: Umemoto,Megumi for Lenhard,Lindsay.
79:34 Shot by UNCW Pierson,Abbey, blocked.
80:15 Throw in by William Mary [80:15].
80:29 Goal kick by UNCW Hobbs,Morgan.
81:06 Throw in by UNCW [81:06].
81:38 Goal kick by William Mary Lentz,Ava.
81:50 William Mary substitution: Ausburn,Chloe for Schultz,Ava.
82:10 Throw in by UNCW [82:10].
82:35 Throw in by William Mary [82:35].
82:43 William Mary substitution: Hall,Lily for Wilson,Lindsay.
83:35 Goal kick by William Mary Lentz,Ava.
83:43 Throw in by UNCW [83:43].
84:06 Throw in by UNCW [84:06].
85:02 UNCW substitution: Tsumas,Alex for Planeaux,Allie.
85:02 UNCW substitution: Maynard,Grace for Adams,Kayla.
85:02 UNCW substitution: Degnan,Emily for Fry,Rachel.
85:02 UNCW substitution: Newnam,Laney for Chuderewicz,Alyssa.
85:02 UNCW substitution: Murphy,Holly for Chuderewicz,Ava.
85:51 Throw in by William Mary [85:51].
86:12 Throw in by William Mary [86:12].
86:05 Offside against William Mary.
86:32 Throw in by William Mary [86:32].
86:50 Throw in by William Mary [86:50].
87:00 Offside against William Mary.
88:33 Throw in by William Mary [88:33].
89:04 Throw in by William Mary [89:04].
89:08 Throw in by William Mary [89:08].
89:16 Throw in by William Mary [89:16].
89:23 Throw in by William Mary [89:23].
89:33 Handball against William Mary; free kick awarded.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


